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Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Government of Montenegro, Public Works Administration
Postal address: Arsenija Boljevi¢a 2a (City Mall)

Town: Podgorica

NUTS code: MEOOO LipHa lNpa / Crna Gora

Postal code: 81000

Country: Montenegro

E-mail: ukp@ukp.gov.me

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://ujr.gov.me

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

Environment

Section Il: Object

I1.1)

I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

11.1.4)

11.1.6)

11.1.7)

11.2)
11.2.2)

Scope of the procurement

Title:

Support to the Establishment of the Natura 2000 Network for Montenegro

Reference number: NEAR/TGD/2023/EA-RP/0042

Main CPV code

80000000 Education and training services

Type of contract

Services

Short description:

The contract shall provide technical assistance to the Ministry of Ecology, Spatial Planning and Urbanism for the
designation of the future Natura 2000 network in Montenegro, by field mapping of habitats, species and birds in
order to contribute to fulfill the requirements under the Chapter 27 of the EU Acquis for Montenegro.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 1 290 000.00 EUR

Description
Additional CPV code(s)


mailto:ukp@ukp.gov.me
https://ujr.gov.me
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

80000000 Education and training services
80500000 Training services

Place of performance

NUTS code: ME LlpHa lNopa / Crna Gora

Main site or place of performance:

Europe apart from EU, Region IPA instrument (Europe apart from EU), Montenegro (Region IPA instrument)

Description of the procurement:
Support to the Establishment of the Natura 2000 Network for Montenegro

Award criteria

Quiality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

PreAccession Countries / New Member States

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 075-227262

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

Contract No: CPA/MNE/IPAIII/CAP21/SER/01-908/24-2072/1

Title:
Support to the Establishment of the Natura 2000 Network for Montenegro

A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
10/05/2024

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

Name and address of the contractor


http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:227262-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML
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V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Official name: Eptisa Southeast Europe d.o.0.

National registration number: 20761890

Postal address: Dubljanska 8

Town: Belgrade

NUTS code: RS110 beorpagcka oonact / City of Belgrade
Postal code: 1000

Country: Serbia

Internet address: https://www.eptisa.com

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor

Official name: EPTISA Servicios de Ingenieria S.L.

Town: Madrid

NUTS code: ES30 Comunidad de Madrid

Country: Spain

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 1 500 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot; 1 290 000.00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

Additional information:

Number of applications received:7

Shortlisted candidates:

1. AAM Management Information Consulting Ltd

Center for Protection and Research for Birds

2. EPT1SA Southeast Europe d.o.o. - Leader

EPTISA Servicios de Ingenieria S.L

3. SUEZ Consulting (SAFAGE) - Leader

Danube Delta National Institute for Research and Development
Pragmatic Management & Consulting

4. Weglobal IT - Leader

SIA Estonian, Latvian & Lithuanian Environment

AGRISTUDIO Srl

5. WYG CONSULTING d.o.0. - Leader

Deutsche Gesellchaft fur Internationale Zusammenarbeit (G1Z) GmbH
DVOKUT-ECRO Ltd.

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxembourg

Postal code: 2925

Country: Luxembourg

Telephone: +352 4303-1

Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu


https://www.eptisa.com
http://curia.europa.eu
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VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

Electronically signed on 23/05/2024 17:58 (UTC+02) in accordance with Article 11 of Commission Decision (EU) 2021/2121
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